

\206
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 19003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in MCRLC No. 4773/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANITA PAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA SINGH SIKARWAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Till further orders, the proceedings before the
court below shall remain stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master